Nassau County Wrestling Coaches Association

October 16 (Wednesday)
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Coaches Meeting @ @ Plainedge HS ~ 7:30

October 16 (Wednesday) Rookie Coach Mandatory Meeting @ Conclusion of Coaches Meeting
November 2 or 3(Sat/Sun) Possible Early Weight Certifications TBD

November 18 (Monday) First Day of Practice

November 18 (Monday) Coaches Meeting ~ Rules Interpretation @ Plainedge HS ~ 7:30

November 22 (Friday)

Centralized Weight Certification Program (FEMALES) @ Clarke

November 23 (Saturday)

Centralized Weight Certification Program @ Clarke & Jericho

November 24 (Sunday)

Centralized Weight Certification Program @ Jericho

November 25-27

Weight Certification Appeals @ TBA

November 28 (Thursday)

Thanksgiving

November 30 (Saturday) First Day of competition (Must have 10 Practices)
December 2 (Monday) Coaches Meeting — if necessary via ZOOM — 7:30 PM
December 13 (Friday) League Match 7 Team only

December 18 (Wednesday) League Match

December 20 (Friday) League Match

January 7 (Tuesday) Coaches Meeting @ Plainedge HS — 7:30 PM
January 3 (Friday) League Match

January 8 (Wednesday) League Match

January 17 (Friday)

League Match 7 Team Only

January 15 (Wednesday)

League Match

January 10 (Friday)

Eastern States @ Sullivan CC

January 11 (Saturday)

Eastern States @ Sullivan CC

January 19 (Sunday)

Tournament Ranking Committee Meeting: 12:00 PM via ZOOM

January 21(Tuesday)

Coaches Meeting @ Plainedge HS ~ Ranking Committee
Qualifying Tournament / Dual Meet Playoffs & Officials Rating

January 23 (Thursday)

DMP D1 (Pigtail, Prelims) D2 (Quarters) at Higher Seed

January 25 (Saturday)

DMP D1 (Quarters, Semis & Finals) D2 (Semis & Finals) at Clarke

February 1 (Saturday)

Nassau County Novice Tournament @ TBD

February 1 (Saturday)

NYSPHSAA Dual Meet Championship @ SRC Arena Syracuse

February 5 (Wednesday)

D1 Seeding for Qualifiers at Plainedge HS @ 6 pm (Entries due by 9:00 AM)

February 8 (Saturday)

Division | Qualifiers at 6 Sites TBA

February 11 (Tuesday)

Point Review Committee: 9:00 AM @ Jericho

February 12 (Wednesday)

DI County Seeding Meeting 10 AM @BOCES, D2 @ CSH TBD

February 14 (Friday)

Nassau County Championships (If Necessary)
Small School — Cold Spring Harbor

February 15 (Saturday)

Nassau County Championships
Large School — Hofstra University

February 15 (Saturday)

Nassau County Championships
Small School — Cold Spring Harbor

February 16 (Sunday)

Nassau County Championships
Large School — Hofstra University

February 28 (Friday)

New York State Championships- Albany

March 1 (Saturday)

New York State Championships- Albany

April TBD

NHSCA Nationals @ Virginia Beach

April TBA

All County Dinner

March 28 (Friday)

ALL NEW PROPOSALS DUE BY 3PM TO John Mankowich

April 1 (Tuesday) NCW(CA Spring Meeting
April 22 (Tuesday) Sports Committee Spring Meeting
May 6 (Tuesday) NCWCA Spring Meeting

ALL LEAGUE MATCHES MUST BE COMPLETED BY MONDAY, JANUARY 20th




